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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate https://www.vevor.com/support

FOLDING DOOR GATE
USER MANUAL

MODEL NO.: ZDM-091122, ZDM-166122, ZDM-15167, ZDM-18122, ZDM-22,
ZDM-2228

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL NO.: ZDM-091122, ZDM-166122, ZDM-15167, ZDM-18122, ZDM-22,
ZDM-2228

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Folding Door Gate
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WARNING:
Please read this manual carefully before using the product. Failure to
do so may result in serious injury. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTION

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can
create hazards.

2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves
during assembly.

3. Keep the assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble when tired or under the influence of alcohol, drugs or
medication.

6. The product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled
products only.

7. Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting the Folding Door Gate.

8. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following
pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap
and separate all parts in a clean work area.

USE PRECAUTIONS
TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURYAND DEATH FROM TIPPING:
1. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this
item.

3. Use only on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely
supporting a fully loaded Folding Door Gate.

4. Use as intended only.
5. Inspect before every use. Do not use if parts are loose or damaged.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model ZDM-091122 ZDM-166122 ZDM-15167
Product

Dimensions
(LxWxH)(mm)

1310*40*910 1310*40*1660 1610*40*1670

Packing Size
(LxWxH)(mm)

1385*70*230 1385*70*260 1690*70*240

Net Weight (kg) About 8.95 About 9.75 About 10.65
Gross Weight

(kg)
About 9.95 About 10.75 About 11.65

Model ZDM-18122 ZDM-22 ZDM-2228
Product

Dimensions
(LxWxH)(mm)

1310*40*1800 2210*40*2000 2210*40*2280

Packing Size
(LxWxH)(mm)

1385*70*260 2350*70*260 2350*70*260

Net Weight (kg) About 10.15 About 16.05 About 17.05
Gross Weight

(kg)
About 11.15 About 17.55 About 18.55
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PACKAGE CONTENTS
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ASSEMBLY STEPS

Note: Product images are shown for display purposes only and may
not be representative of the final product.
Using Step
Step 1: Unpack the product and take it out. Place the retractable
door in the position where it needs to be used. Open the hinges,
position them in the actual position on the wall and punch the holes.
Step 2: Place the plastic expansion screws (Serial E in the parts list)
in the perforated position, hold the door in place and fix it with the
self-tapping screws (Serial D in the parts list).
Step 3: Pull the telescopic door into position and remove the wall
fittings (Serial C in the Accessories List, positioned vertically, refer to
the parts List for placement).
Step 4: Attach the clips on the side posts to the wall fixings and
position them in a sensible position and make the holes again, Place
the expansion screws (Serial B in the parts list) in the holes to fix the
wall fittings to the wall.
Caution: Keep hands and fingers out of moving diamonds of web
when handling gate.



- 6 -

COMPLETION

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  

Nous  vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Numéro  de  modèle :  ZDM­091122,  ZDM­166122,  ZDM­15167,  ZDM­18122,  ZDM­22,

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM­2228

MANUEL  D'UTILISATION

PORTAIL  PLIANT

Machine Translated by Google
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ZDM­2228
Numéro  de  modèle :  ZDM­091122,  ZDM­166122,  ZDM­15167,  ZDM­18122,  ZDM­22,

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZ­NOUS!

Portail  pliant

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  du  
manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  clairement  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  

L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  
vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  mise  à  jour  technologique  ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  

nous  contacter :

­  1  ­
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AVERTISSEMENT:

4.  Gardez  les  spectateurs  hors  de  la  zone  pendant  le  montage.

4.  Utiliser  uniquement  comme  prévu.

3.  Gardez  la  zone  de  montage  propre  et  bien  éclairée.

Veuillez  lire  attentivement  ce  manuel  avant  d'utiliser  le  produit.  Le  non­respect  de  ces  instructions

5.  Ne  pas  monter  si  vous  êtes  fatigué  ou  sous  l'influence  de  l'alcool,  de  drogues  ou

pages,  veuillez  vous  référer  au  schéma  d'assemblage  de  ce  manuel.  Déballer

et  séparer  toutes  les  pièces  dans  une  zone  de  travail  propre.

5.  Inspectez  l'appareil  avant  chaque  utilisation.  N'utilisez  pas  l'appareil  si  certaines  pièces  sont  desserrées  ou  endommagées.

2.  Portez  des  lunettes  de  sécurité  homologuées  ANSI  et  des  gants  de  travail  robustes

supportant  la  porte  pliante.

3.  Utiliser  uniquement  sur  une  surface  plane,  plane,  dure  et  lisse  capable  de  supporter  en  toute  sécurité

8.  Pour  plus  d'informations  sur  les  pièces  répertoriées  ci­dessous

pendant  le  montage.

supportant  une  porte  pliante  entièrement  chargée.

produits  uniquement.

1.  Assemblez  uniquement  selon  ces  instructions.  Un  assemblage  incorrect  peut

2.  Ce  produit  n'est  pas  un  jouet.  Ne  laissez  pas  les  enfants  jouer  avec  ou  à  proximité  de  ce  produit.

article.

créer  des  dangers.

7.  Assemblez  sur  une  surface  plane,  de  niveau,  dure  et  lisse  capable  de  supporter  en  toute  sécurité

médicament.

cela  pourrait  entraîner  des  blessures  graves.  CONSERVEZ  CES  INSTRUCTIONS

POUR  ÉVITER  LES  BLESSURES  GRAVES  ET  LA  MORT  RÉSULTANT  DU  BASCULEMENT :

1.  NE  VOUS  ASSISEZ  PAS  ET  NE  VOUS  TENEZ  PAS  DEBOUT  SUR  CET  ARTICLE.

6.  Les  capacités  du  produit  s'appliquent  aux  produits  correctement  et  complètement  assemblés.

PRÉCAUTIONS  D'EMPLOI

PRÉCAUTIONS  D'ASSEMBLAGE

Machine Translated by Google
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES  TECHNIQUES

1310*40*910

Modèle

1385*70*230

ZDM­091122

Environ  9,95

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

Taille  de  l'emballage

Vers  10h15

Taille  de  l'emballage

Produit

Poids  brut

ZDM­22

2350*70*260

Environ  18h55

Produit

1310*40*1660

Modèle

(L  x  l  x  H)  (mm)

Environ  8,95 Environ  10,65

(L  x  l  x  H)  (mm)

(L  x  l  x  H)  (mm)

ZDM­15167

1690*70*240

Environ  11,65

Vers  17h05

(kg)

Vers  16h05

Environ  10,75

ZDM­166122

1385*70*260

2210*40*2280

Environ  17h55

ZDM­18122

(kg)

Dimensions

(L  x  l  x  H)  (mm)

ZDM­2228

1610*40*1670

1385*70*260 2350*70*260

Poids  net  (kg)

Environ  9,75

Dimensions

Vers  11h15Poids  brut

Poids  net  (kg)

Machine Translated by Google
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CONTENU  DU  COLIS

Machine Translated by Google



Étape  3 :  Tirez  la  porte  télescopique  en  position  et  retirez  le  mur

vis  autotaraudeuses  (série  D  dans  la  liste  des  pièces).

Remarque :  les  images  des  produits  sont  présentées  à  des  fins  d'illustration  uniquement  et  peuvent

raccords  (série  C  dans  la  liste  des  accessoires,  positionnés  verticalement,  reportez­vous  à

lors  de  la  manipulation  du  portail.

Étape  2 :  Placez  les  vis  d'expansion  en  plastique  (série  E  dans  la  liste  des  pièces)

ferrures  murales  au  mur.

Attention :  gardez  les  mains  et  les  doigts  hors  des  diamants  en  mouvement  de  la  toile

en  position  perforée,  maintenez  la  porte  en  place  et  fixez­la  avec  le

placez­les  dans  une  position  raisonnable  et  refaites  les  trous,  placez

Étape  1 :  Déballez  le  produit  et  sortez­le.  Placez  le  rétractable

Placez  la  porte  dans  la  position  où  elle  doit  être  utilisée.  Ouvrez  les  charnières,  

positionnez­les  dans  la  position  réelle  sur  le  mur  et  percez  les  trous.

les  vis  d'expansion  (série  B  dans  la  liste  des  pièces)  dans  les  trous  pour  fixer  le

la  liste  des  pièces  à  placer).

ne  pas  être  représentatif  du  produit  final.

Utilisation  de  l'étape

Étape  4 :  Fixez  les  clips  des  poteaux  latéraux  aux  fixations  murales  et

ÉTAPES  D'ASSEMBLAGE

­  5  ­
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REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUME­UNI

REPRÉSENTANT  DE  LA  CE

NSW  2122  Australie

Lieu,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francfort­sur­le­Main.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

CN.

Importé  aux  États­Unis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Importé  en  Australie :  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.

Maison,  London  Road,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

A/S  YH  Consulting  Limited  Bureau  147,  Centurion

ACHÈVEMENT

­  6  ­

Machine Translated by Google



Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH

FALTTÜRTOR

MODELL-NR.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM-2228

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  

das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  Bedienungsanleitung  

vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  

haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  

Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Sie  haben  Fragen  zu  unseren  Produkten?  Sie  benötigen  technischen  Support?  Dann  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns  gerne:

MODELL-NR.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,
ZDM-2228

Falttür-Tor

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -
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VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN  BEI  DER  MONTAGE

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN  BEIM  GEBRAUCH

Andernfalls  kann  es  zu  schweren  Verletzungen  kommen.  BEWAHREN  SIE  DIESE  ANLEITUNG  AUF

und  trennen  Sie  alle  Teile  in  einem  sauberen  Arbeitsbereich.

Bitte  lesen  Sie  dieses  Handbuch  vor  der  Verwendung  des  Produkts  sorgfältig  durch.

5.  Montieren  Sie  nicht,  wenn  Sie  müde  sind  oder  unter  dem  Einfluss  von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder

UM  SCHWERE  VERLETZUNGEN  UND  TOD  DURCH  KIPPEN  ZU  VERMEIDEN:

3.  Halten  Sie  den  Versammlungsbereich  sauber  und  gut  beleuchtet.

WARNUNG:

4.  Halten  Sie  während  der  Montage  unbeteiligte  Zuschauer  vom  Bereich  fern.

8.  Weitere  Informationen  zu  den  im  Folgenden  aufgeführten  Teilen  finden  Sie

bei  der  Montage.

Seiten  finden  Sie  im  Montageplan  dieses  Handbuchs.  Auspacken

zur  Unterstützung  eines  voll  beladenen  Falttürtors.

2.  Tragen  Sie  ANSI-zugelassene  Schutzbrillen  und  strapazierfähige  Arbeitshandschuhe

Unterstützung  des  Falttürtors.

3.  Nur  auf  einer  flachen,  ebenen,  harten  und  glatten  Oberfläche  verwenden,  die  sicher

4.  Nur  bestimmungsgemäß  verwenden.

Gefahren  schaffen.

7.  Auf  einer  flachen,  ebenen,  harten  und  glatten  Oberfläche  montieren,  die  sicher

5.  Vor  jedem  Gebrauch  überprüfen.  Nicht  verwenden,  wenn  Teile  lose  oder  beschädigt  sind.

Artikel.

1.  Die  Montage  muss  gemäß  dieser  Anleitung  erfolgen.  Eine  unsachgemäße  Montage  kann

Nur  Produkte.

2.  Dieses  Produkt  ist  kein  Spielzeug.  Erlauben  Sie  Kindern  nicht,  mit  oder  in  der  Nähe  dieses

1.  Setzen  oder  stellen  Sie  sich  nicht  auf  diesen  Gegenstand.

6.  Die  Produkteigenschaften  gelten  für  ordnungsgemäß  und  vollständig  montierte

Medikamente.

-  2  -
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ZDM-091122

1385*70*230

Etwa  9,95

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

2350*70*260

Etwa  10.15

Etwa  18.55

Produkt

Bruttogewicht

Verpackungsgröße

ZDM-22

Modell

(L  x  B  x  H)  (mm)

Etwa  10,65

1310*40*1660

Etwa  8,95

Produkt

(L  x  B  x  H)  (mm)

(kg)

ZDM-15167

1690*70*240

Etwa  11,65

(L  x  B  x  H)  (mm)

ZDM-166122

1385*70*260

Etwa  10,75

2210*40*2280

Etwa  16.05 Etwa  17.05

Maße

(kg)

(L  x  B  x  H)  (mm)

ZDM-18122 ZDM-2228

1385*70*260

Etwa  9,75

Maße

Nettogewicht  (kg)

2350*70*260

Etwa  11.15 Etwa  17.55

1610*40*16701310*40*910

Nettogewicht  (kg)

Modell

Verpackungsgröße

Bruttogewicht

TECHNISCHE  DATEN

-  3  -
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PACKUNGSINHALT
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nicht  repräsentativ  für  das  Endprodukt  sein.

Hinweis:  Produktbilder  dienen  nur  zur  Anzeige  und  können

Zubehör  (Seriennummer  C  in  der  Zubehörliste,  vertikal  angeordnet,  siehe

selbstschneidende  Schrauben  (Seriennummer  D  in  der  Stückliste).

Schritt  3:  Teleskoptür  in  Position  ziehen  und  Wand  entfernen

beim  Umgang  mit  dem  Tor.

Achtung:  Hände  und  Finger  von  beweglichen  Rauten  des  Webs  fernhalten

in  der  perforierten  Position,  halten  Sie  die  Tür  fest  und  fixieren  Sie  sie  mit  dem

Schritt  2:  Platzieren  Sie  die  Kunststoff-Spreizschrauben  (Seriennummer  E  in  der  Stückliste)

Wandbeschläge  an  der  Wand.

Tür  in  der  gewünschten  Position.  Scharniere  öffnen,  an  die  tatsächliche  Position  an  der  Wand  

ansetzen  und  Löcher  stanzen.

die  Dehnschrauben  (Seriennummer  B  in  der  Stückliste)  in  die  Löcher,  um  die

Schritt  1:  Packen  Sie  das  Produkt  aus  und  nehmen  Sie  es  heraus.  Legen  Sie  den  einziehbaren

Platzieren  Sie  diese  in  einer  sinnvollen  Position  und  bohren  Sie  die  Löcher  erneut.

Schritt  4:  Befestigen  Sie  die  Clips  an  den  Seitenpfosten  an  den  Wandbefestigungen  und

Verwenden  von  Schritt

die  Stückliste  zur  Bestückung).

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

-  5  -
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Vertreter  der  EG

UK  REP
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Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Ort,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Haus,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Nach  AUS  importiert:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

NSW  2122  Australien

Adresse:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Shanghai  200000  

CN.

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.  

FERTIGSTELLUNG

Machine Translated by Google



Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MANUALE  D'USO

CANCELLO  PORTA  PIEGHEVOLE

MODELLO  N.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM-2228

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


ZDM-2228
MODELLO  N.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Hai  domande  sui  prodotti?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  

manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  

utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  

perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  

nostro  prodotto.

HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

Cancello  con  porta  pieghevole

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -
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PRECAUZIONI  DI  MONTAGGIO

PRECAUZIONI  D'USO

6.  Le  capacità  del  prodotto  si  applicano  a  prodotti  correttamente  e  completamente  assemblati

3.  Mantenere  l'area  di  assemblaggio  pulita  e  ben  illuminata.

AVVERTIMENTO:

4.  Tenere  gli  astanti  fuori  dall'area  durante  l'assemblea.

pagine,  fare  riferimento  allo  schema  di  montaggio  di  questo  manuale.  Disimballare

e  separare  tutte  le  parti  in  un'area  di  lavoro  pulita.

Si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  il  presente  manuale  prima  di  utilizzare  il  prodotto.  La  mancata

5.  Non  riunirsi  quando  si  è  stanchi  o  sotto  l'effetto  di  alcol,  droghe  o

2.  Indossare  occhiali  di  sicurezza  approvati  ANSI  e  guanti  da  lavoro  resistenti

a  sostegno  del  cancello  pieghevole.

3.  Utilizzare  solo  su  una  superficie  piana,  livellata,  dura  e  liscia  in  grado  di  resistere  in  modo  sicuro

4.  Utilizzare  solo  come  previsto.

8.  Per  ulteriori  informazioni  sulle  parti  elencate  di  seguito

durante  l'assemblaggio.

sostenere  un  cancello  pieghevole  completamente  carico.

5.  Ispezionare  prima  di  ogni  utilizzo.  Non  utilizzare  se  le  parti  sono  allentate  o  danneggiate.

1.  Montare  solo  secondo  queste  istruzioni.  Un  montaggio  non  corretto  può

solo  prodotti.

creare  pericoli.

7.  Montare  su  una  superficie  piana,  livellata,  dura  e  liscia  in  grado  di  sostenere  in  modo  sicuro

2.  Questo  prodotto  non  è  un  giocattolo.  Non  permettere  ai  bambini  di  giocare  con  o  vicino  a  questo

articolo.

farmaco.

farlo  potrebbe  causare  gravi  lesioni.  CONSERVARE  QUESTE  ISTRUZIONI

PER  PREVENIRE  LESIONI  GRAVI  E  MORTALI  DOVUTE  AL  RIBALTAMENTO:

1.  NON  SEDERSI  O  STARE  IN  PIEDI  SU  QUESTO  OGGETTO.

-  2  -
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ZDM-166122

Dimensioni:  1385*70*260

Circa  16.05

Circa  10,75

Dimensioni:  2210*40*2280

ZDM-18122

Dimensioni:  1385*70*260

Circa  17.55

(kg)

Dimensioni

(Lunghezza  x  Larghezza  x  Altezza)(mm)

ZDM-2228

Dimensioni:  1610*40*1670

Dimensioni:  2350*70*260

Peso  netto  (kg)

Circa  9,75

Dimensioni

Circa  11.15

Peso  netto  (kg)

Dimensioni:  1310*40*910

Modello

Dimensioni  dell'imballaggio

ZDM-091122

Peso  lordo

Dimensioni:  1310*40*1800

Dimensioni:  1385*70*230

Circa  9,95

Circa  10.15

Dimensioni  dell'imballaggio

Prodotto

Peso  lordo

ZDM-22

Dimensioni:  2350*70*260

Circa  18.55

Prodotto

Dimensioni:  1310*40*1660

Circa  8,95

(Lunghezza  x  Larghezza  x  Altezza)(mm)

(kg)

Modello

(Lunghezza  x  Larghezza  x  Altezza)(mm)

ZDM-15167

Dimensioni:  1690*70*240

Circa  10.65

Circa  11.65

(Lunghezza  x  Larghezza  x  Altezza)(mm)

Circa  17.05

SPECIFICHE  TECNICHE

-  3  -
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CONTENUTO  DELLA  CONFEZIONE
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Utilizzo  del  passaggio

viti  autofilettanti  (numero  di  serie  D  nell'elenco  dei  componenti).

Fase  3:  Tirare  la  porta  telescopica  in  posizione  e  rimuovere  la  parete

Fase  4:  Fissare  le  clip  sui  montanti  laterali  ai  fissaggi  a  parete  e

durante  la  movimentazione  del  cancello.

Nota:  le  immagini  dei  prodotti  sono  mostrate  solo  a  scopo  illustrativo  e  potrebbero

raccordi  (Seriale  C  nell'elenco  accessori,  posizionati  verticalmente,  fare  riferimento  a

Fase  2:  Posizionare  le  viti  di  espansione  in  plastica  (numero  di  serie  E  nell'elenco  dei  componenti)

fissaggi  alla  parete.

Attenzione:  tenere  le  mani  e  le  dita  lontane  dai  diamanti  in  movimento  della  ragnatela

nella  posizione  forata,  tenere  ferma  la  porta  e  fissarla  con  il

Fase  1:  Disimballare  il  prodotto  ed  estrarlo.  Posizionare  il  retrattile

posizionarli  in  una  posizione  sensata  e  rifare  i  fori,  Posizionare

porta  nella  posizione  in  cui  deve  essere  utilizzata.  Aprire  le  cerniere,  posizionarle  nella  

posizione  effettiva  sul  muro  e  praticare  i  fori.

le  viti  di  espansione  (seriale  B  nell'elenco  dei  componenti)  nei  fori  per  fissare  il

l'elenco  delle  parti  per  il  posizionamento).

non  essere  rappresentativo  del  prodotto  finale.

FASI  DI  MONTAGGIO

-  5  -
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RAPPRESENTANZA  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

Rappresentante  della  CE

-  6  -

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Nuovo  Galles  del  Sud  2122  Australia

CONSULENZA  YH  LIMITATA.

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

Luogo,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  

CN.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion

Casa,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

COMPLETAMENTO

Machine Translated by Google



Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  
una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

N.º  DE  MODELO:  ZDM­091122,  ZDM­166122,  ZDM­15167,  ZDM­18122,  ZDM­22,

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM­2228

MANUAL  DEL  USUARIO

PUERTA  PLEGABLE

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


ZDM­2228
N.º  DE  MODELO:  ZDM­091122,  ZDM­166122,  ZDM­15167,  ZDM­18122,  ZDM­22,

¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

Puerta  Puerta  Plegable

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  manual  
antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  
informarle  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  contacto  

con  nosotros:

­  1  ­
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PRECAUCIONES  DE  USO

PRECAUCIONES  DE  MONTAJE

7.  Montar  sobre  una  superficie  plana,  nivelada,  dura  y  lisa  capaz  de  soportar  cargas  de  forma  segura.

2.  Use  gafas  de  seguridad  aprobadas  por  ANSI  y  guantes  de  trabajo  resistentes.

apoyando  la  puerta  plegable.

3.  Utilícelo  únicamente  sobre  una  superficie  plana,  nivelada,  dura  y  lisa  capaz  de  soportar  cargas  de  forma  segura.

8.  Para  obtener  información  adicional  sobre  las  piezas  enumeradas  a  continuación,

Durante  el  montaje.

ADVERTENCIA:

4.  Mantenga  a  los  transeúntes  fuera  del  área  durante  el  montaje.

soportando  una  puerta  plegable  completamente  cargada.

3.  Mantenga  el  área  de  reunión  limpia  y  bien  iluminada.

Lea  atentamente  este  manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  Si  no  se  cumple  con  las  instrucciones,

5.  No  se  reúna  cuando  esté  cansado  o  bajo  la  influencia  del  alcohol,  drogas  o

páginas,  consulte  el  diagrama  de  ensamblaje  de  este  manual.

y  separar  todas  las  piezas  en  un  área  de  trabajo  limpia.

medicamento.

Si  lo  hace,  podría  sufrir  lesiones  graves.  GUARDE  ESTAS  INSTRUCCIONES

PARA  EVITAR  LESIONES  GRAVES  Y  LA  MUERTE  POR  VUELCO:

4.  Utilícelo  únicamente  según  lo  previsto.

1.  NO  SE  SIENTA  NI  SE  PARE  SOBRE  ESTE  ARTÍCULO.

6.  Las  capacidades  del  producto  se  aplican  a  productos  ensamblados  de  manera  correcta  y  completa.

5.  Inspeccione  el  producto  antes  de  cada  uso.  No  lo  utilice  si  hay  piezas  sueltas  o  dañadas.

Sólo  productos.

1.  Realice  el  montaje  únicamente  de  acuerdo  con  estas  instrucciones.  Un  montaje  incorrecto  puede

2.  Este  producto  no  es  un  juguete.  No  permita  que  los  niños  jueguen  con  él  o  cerca  de  él.

artículo.

crear  peligros

­  2  ­
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1310*40*1660

Aproximadamente  8,95

(kilogramo)

Dimensiones

(Largo  x  Ancho  x  Alto)  (mm)

ZDM­2228

(Largo  x  Ancho  x  Alto)  (mm)

ZDM­18122

1385*70*260

Aproximadamente  10,75

1385*70*260

ZDM­166122

2210*40*2280

2350*70*260

Acerca  de  16.05

(kilogramo)

Aproximadamente  17,55
Peso  bruto

Peso  neto  (kg)

1310*40*910

Modelo

Tamaño  del  embalaje

Peso  neto  (kg)

Aproximadamente  9,75

1610*40*1670

Dimensiones

Sobre  las  11.15

2350*70*260

Tamaño  del  embalaje

Producto

Peso  bruto

ZDM­22

Aproximadamente  18,55

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

1385*70*230

ZDM­091122

Aproximadamente  9,95

Sobre  las  10.15

(Largo  x  Ancho  x  Alto)  (mm)

ZDM­15167

1690*70*240

Aproximadamente  11,65

Modelo

(Largo  x  Ancho  x  Alto)  (mm)

Acerca  de  10,65

Acerca  de  17.05

Producto

ESPECIFICACIONES  TÉCNICAS

­  3  ­
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CONTENIDO  DEL  PAQUETE
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Los  tornillos  de  expansión  (Serie  B  en  la  lista  de  piezas)  en  los  orificios  para  fijar  el

Paso  2:  Coloque  los  tornillos  de  expansión  de  plástico  (Serie  E  en  la  lista  de  piezas)

Herrajes  de  pared  para  fijación  a  la  pared.

Precaución:  Mantenga  las  manos  y  los  dedos  alejados  de  los  diamantes  en  movimiento  de  la  red.

En  la  posición  perforada,  mantenga  la  puerta  en  su  lugar  y  fíjela  con  el

Paso  3:  Coloque  la  puerta  telescópica  en  su  posición  y  retire  la  pared.
tornillos  autorroscantes  (Serie  D  en  la  lista  de  piezas).

Nota:  Las  imágenes  del  producto  se  muestran  solo  con  fines  ilustrativos  y  pueden

Accesorios  (Serie  C  en  la  Lista  de  Accesorios,  colocados  verticalmente,  consulte

Al  manipular  la  puerta.

la  lista  de  piezas  para  su  colocación).

no  ser  representativo  del  producto  final.

Usando  Paso

Paso  4:  Fije  los  clips  de  los  postes  laterales  a  las  fijaciones  de  la  pared  y

Colóquelos  en  una  posición  sensata  y  vuelva  a  hacer  los  agujeros.  Coloque

Paso  1:  Desembale  el  producto  y  sáquelo.  Coloque  el  soporte  retráctil

Coloque  la  puerta  en  la  posición  en  la  que  debe  utilizarse.  Abra  las  bisagras,  
colóquelas  en  la  posición  real  en  la  pared  y  haga  los  agujeros.

PASOS  DE  MONTAJE

­  5  ­
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REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

REPRESENTANTE  CE

Nueva  Gales  del  Sur  2122  Australia

Lugar,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E­CrossStu  GmbH

Casa,  London  Road,  Staines­upon­Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importado  a  Australia:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A­1609shi,  baoshanqu,  
shanghai  200000  CN.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADA.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

TERMINACIÓN

­  6  ­
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  
jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  

oferowanych  przez  nas.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  składając  u  nas  
zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

MODEL  NO.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,  

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM-2228  

INSTRUKCJA  OBSŁUGI

BRAMA  SKŁADANA

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


ZDM-2228  
MODEL  NO.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,  

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

Brama  składana

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  
instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  
produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  
poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  
technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:

-  1  -
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ŚRODKI  OSTROŻNOŚCI

ŚRODKI  OSTROŻNOŚCI  PODCZAS  MONTAŻU

4.  Podczas  montażu  nie  dopuszczaj  osób  postronnych  na  teren  montażu.

OSTRZEŻENIE:

4.  Używać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  przeznaczeniem.

3.  Utrzymuj  miejsce  zgromadzenia  w  czystości  i  zapewnij  dobre  oświetlenie.

Przed  użyciem  produktu  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  tę  instrukcję.  Nieprzestrzeganie

5.  Nie  należy  gromadzić  się,  będąc  zmęczonym  lub  pod  wpływem  alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub

strony,  zapoznaj  się  ze  schematem  montażu  w  tym  podręczniku.  Rozpakuj

i  oddziel  wszystkie  części  w  czystym  miejscu  pracy.

5.  Przed  każdym  użyciem  sprawdź.  Nie  używaj,  jeśli  części  są  luźne  lub  uszkodzone.

2.  Noś  okulary  ochronne  zatwierdzone  przez  ANSI  i  wytrzymałe  rękawice  robocze.

podtrzymujący  bramę  składaną.

3.  Używać  wyłącznie  na  płaskiej,  równej,  twardej  i  gładkiej  powierzchni,  która  umożliwia  bezpieczne  użytkowanie.

8.  Aby  uzyskać  dodatkowe  informacje  dotyczące  części  wymienionych  poniżej,

w  trakcie  montażu.

podtrzymujący  w  pełni  załadowaną  bramę  składaną.

tylko  produkty.

1.  Montaż  należy  wykonywać  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  niniejszą  instrukcją.  Nieprawidłowy  montaż  może

2.  Ten  produkt  nie  jest  zabawką.  Nie  pozwalaj  dzieciom  bawić  się  nim  ani  przebywać  w  jego  pobliżu.
przedmiot.

stwarzać  zagrożenia.

7.  Montaż  należy  wykonać  na  płaskiej,  równej,  twardej  i  gładkiej  powierzchni,  która  będzie  bezpieczna.

lek.

może  to  spowodować  poważne  obrażenia.  ZACHOWAJ  TĘ  INSTRUKCJĘ

ABY  ZAPOBIEC  POWAŻNYM  OBRAŻENIOM  I  ŚMIERCI  SPOWODOWANEJ  PRZEWRÓCENIEM:

1.  NIE  SIADAJ  ANI  NIE  STAWAJ  NA  TYM  PRZEDMIOCIE.

6.  Możliwości  produktu  dotyczą  prawidłowego  i  kompletnego  montażu

-  2  -
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1310*40*910

Model

1385*70*230

ZDM-091122  

Około  9,95

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

Rozmiar  opakowania

Około  10.15

Rozmiar  opakowania

Produkt

Masa  brutto

ZDM-22  

2350*70*260

Około  18,55

Produkt

1310*40*1660

Model

(Dł.  x  Szer.  x  Wys.)  (mm)

Około  8,95 Około  10,65

(Dł.  x  Szer.  x  Wys.)  (mm)

(Dł.  x  Szer.  x  Wys.)  (mm)

ZDM-15167  

1690*70*240

Około  11,65

Około  17.05

(kg)

Około  16.05

Około  10,75

ZDM-166122  

1385*70*260

2210*40*2280

Około  17,55

ZDM-18122  

(kg)

Wymiary

(Dł.  x  Szer.  x  Wys.)  (mm)

ZDM-2228  

1610*40*1670

1385*70*260 2350*70*260

Masa  netto  (kg)

Około  9,75

Wymiary

Około  11.15Masa  brutto

Masa  netto  (kg)

DANE  TECHNICZNE

-  3  -
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ZAWARTOŚĆ  OPAKOWANIA
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Krok  3:  Ustaw  drzwi  teleskopowe  na  swoim  miejscu  i  zdejmij  ścianę

wkręty  samogwintujące  (seria  D  na  liście  części).

osprzęt  (numer  seryjny  C  na  liście  akcesoriów,  ustawiony  pionowo,  patrz

Uwaga:  Zdjęcia  produktów  są  wyświetlane  wyłącznie  w  celach  poglądowych  i  mogą

podczas  obsługi  bramy.

Krok  2:  Umieść  plastikowe  śruby  rozporowe  (seria  E  na  liście  części)

mocowania  ścienne  do  ściany.

Uwaga:  Trzymaj  ręce  i  palce  z  dala  od  ruchomych  diamentów  z  sieci.

w  pozycji  perforowanej  przytrzymaj  drzwi  na  miejscu  i  zamocuj  je  za  pomocą

umieść  je  w  rozsądnym  miejscu  i  ponownie  wykonaj  otwory,  Umieść

Krok  1:  Rozpakuj  produkt  i  wyjmij  go.  Umieść  chowany

drzwi  w  miejscu,  w  którym  muszą  być  użyte.  Otwórz  zawiasy,  ustaw  je  w  rzeczywistym  

położeniu  na  ścianie  i  wybij  otwory.

śruby  rozporowe  (numer  seryjny  B  na  liście  części)  w  otworach,  aby  zamocować

Lista  części  do  rozmieszczenia).

nie  będzie  reprezentatywne  dla  produktu  końcowego.

Korzystanie  z  kroku

Krok  4:  Przymocuj  klipsy  na  słupkach  bocznych  do  mocowań  ściennych  i

KROKI  MONTAŻU

-  5  -
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Przedstawiciel  UE

REP  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII

NSW  2122  Australia

Miejsce,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Dom,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  
200000  CN.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

UKOŃCZENIE

-  6  -
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

OPVOUWBARE  DEURPOORT

MODEL  NR.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM-2228

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  van  de  

besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  

en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  

herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  

gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  

Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  

dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  ons  op:

ZDM-2228
MODEL  NR.:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Vouwdeur  Poort

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-
garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

-  1  -
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6.  De  producteigenschappen  gelden  voor  correct  en  volledig  gemonteerde  producten.

3.  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de  verzamelplaats  schoon  en  goed  verlicht  is.

WAARSCHUWING:

4.  Houd  omstanders  uit  de  buurt  tijdens  de  montage.

pagina's,  raadpleeg  dan  het  montageschema  van  deze  handleiding.  Uitpakken

en  scheid  alle  onderdelen  in  een  schone  werkruimte.

Lees  deze  handleiding  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  gebruikt.  Als  u  dit  niet  doet,

5.  Ga  niet  in  de  weer  als  u  moe  bent  of  onder  invloed  van  alcohol,  drugs  of

2.  Draag  een  door  ANSI  goedgekeurde  veiligheidsbril  en  stevige  werkhandschoenen

ter  ondersteuning  van  de  Folding  Door  Gate.

3.  Gebruik  het  alleen  op  een  vlak,  egaal,  hard  en  glad  oppervlak  dat  veilig  kan  worden  gebruikt.

4.  Gebruik  het  product  alleen  zoals  bedoeld.

8.  Voor  aanvullende  informatie  over  de  onderdelen  die  in  de  volgende  lijst  staan  vermeld,

tijdens  de  montage.

ter  ondersteuning  van  een  volledig  beladen  vouwdeur.

5.  Inspecteer  voor  elk  gebruik.  Niet  gebruiken  als  onderdelen  los  of  beschadigd  zijn.

1.  Monteer  alleen  volgens  deze  instructies.  Onjuiste  montage  kan

alleen  producten.

gevaren  creëren.

7.  Monteer  op  een  vlak,  egaal,  hard  en  glad  oppervlak  dat  veilig  kan  worden  gebruikt

2.  Dit  product  is  geen  speelgoed.  Laat  kinderen  niet  met  of  in  de  buurt  van  dit  product  spelen.

item.

medicatie.

Als  u  dit  wel  doet,  kan  dit  leiden  tot  ernstig  letsel.  BEWAAR  DEZE  INSTRUCTIES

OM  ERNSTIG  LETSEL  EN  DE  DOOD  DOOR  KANTELEN  TE  VOORKOMEN:

1.  NIET  OP  DIT  ITEM  ZITTEN  OF  STAAN.

GEBRUIK  VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

MONTAGEVOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

Machine Translated by Google
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TECHNISCHE  SPECIFICATIES
ZDM-166122

1385*70*260

Ongeveer  16.05

Ongeveer  10,75

2210*40*2280

ZDM-18122

1385*70*260

Ongeveer  17.55

(kg)

(LxBxH)(mm)

Afmetingen

ZDM-2228

1610*40*1670

2350*70*260

Nettogewicht  (kg)

Ongeveer  9,75

Afmetingen

Ongeveer  11.15  uur

Nettogewicht  (kg)

1310*40*910

Model

Verpakkingsgrootte

ZDM-091122

Brutogewicht

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

1385*70*230

Ongeveer  9,95

Ongeveer  10.15

Verpakkingsgrootte

Product

Brutogewicht

ZDM-22

2350*70*260

Ongeveer  18.55

Product

1310*40*1660

Ongeveer  8,95

(LxBxH)(mm)

(kg)

Model

(LxBxH)(mm)

ZDM-15167

1690*70*240

Ongeveer  10,65

Ongeveer  11.65

(LxBxH)(mm)

Ongeveer  17.05

Machine Translated by Google



INHOUD  VAN  HET  PAKKET
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MONTAGESTAPPEN

Stap  4:  Bevestig  de  clips  aan  de  zijpalen  aan  de  muurbevestigingen  en

zelftappende  schroeven  (serienummer  D  in  de  onderdelenlijst).

bij  het  hanteren  van  de  poort.

Stap  3:  Trek  de  telescopische  deur  op  zijn  plaats  en  verwijder  de  muur

Let  op:  Productafbeeldingen  worden  alleen  ter  illustratie  getoond  en  kunnen  afwijken  van  de  werkelijkheid.

fittingen  (Serie  C  in  de  Accessoireslijst,  verticaal  geplaatst,  zie

Stap  2:  Plaats  de  kunststof  expansieschroeven  (serienummer  E  in  de  onderdelenlijst)

Wandbevestigingen  aan  de  muur.

in  de  geperforeerde  positie,  houd  de  deur  op  zijn  plaats  en  bevestig  deze  met  de

Let  op:  Houd  handen  en  vingers  uit  de  buurt  van  bewegende  webdiamanten

Stap  1:  Pak  het  product  uit  en  haal  het  eruit.  Plaats  de  intrekbare

Plaats  ze  op  een  verstandige  positie  en  maak  de  gaten  opnieuw,  Plaats

deur  op  de  plek  waar  hij  gebruikt  moet  worden.  Open  de  scharnieren,  plaats  ze  op  de  plek  

waar  ze  daadwerkelijk  op  de  muur  moeten  komen  en  prik  de  gaten.

de  expansieschroeven  (serienummer  B  in  de  onderdelenlijst)  in  de  gaten  om  de

niet  representatief  zijn  voor  het  eindproduct.

(de  onderdelenlijst  voor  plaatsing).

Stap  gebruiken

Machine Translated by Google



Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

E-CrossStu  GmbH

NSW  2122  Australië

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD

Plaats,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Huis,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

VK  REP

EC-REP

VOLTOOIING

-  6  -
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  
bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

MODELLNR:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  https://www.vevor.com/support

ZDM-2228

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

VIKDÖRRSGRAND

Machine Translated by Google
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ZDM-2228
MODELLNR:  ZDM-091122,  ZDM-166122,  ZDM-15167,  ZDM-18122,  ZDM-22,

BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Vikdörr  grind

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:

-  1  -

Machine Translated by Google



ANVÄND  FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER  FÖR  MONTERING

4.  Håll  åskådare  borta  från  området  under  monteringen.

VARNING:

4.  Använd  endast  på  avsett  sätt.

3.  Håll  monteringsområdet  rent  och  väl  upplyst.

Läs  denna  bruksanvisning  noggrant  innan  du  använder  produkten.  Underlåtenhet  att

5.  Sätt  inte  ihop  när  du  är  trött  eller  påverkad  av  alkohol,  droger  eller

sidorna,  se  monteringsdiagrammet  i  denna  manual.  Packa  upp

och  separera  alla  delar  i  ett  rent  arbetsområde.

5.  Inspektera  före  varje  användning.  Använd  inte  om  delar  är  lösa  eller  skadade.

2.  Bär  ANSI-godkända  skyddsglasögon  och  kraftiga  arbetshandskar

stöder  den  vikbara  porten.

3.  Använd  endast  på  en  plan,  jämn,  hård  och  slät  yta  som  är  säker

8.  För  ytterligare  information  om  delarna  som  anges  nedan

under  monteringen.

stöder  en  fullastad  vikdörrsport.

endast  produkter.

1.  Montera  endast  enligt  dessa  instruktioner.  Felaktig  montering  kan

2.  Denna  produkt  är  inte  en  leksak.  Låt  inte  barn  leka  med  eller  i  närheten  av  detta

punkt.

skapa  faror.

7.  Montera  på  en  plan,  jämn,  hård  och  slät  yta  som  kan  säkert

medicin.

om  du  gör  det  kan  det  leda  till  allvarliga  skador.  SPARA  DESSA  INSTRUKTIONER

FÖR  ATT  FÖRHINDRA  ALLVARLIGA  SKADA  OCH  DÖDSFALL  VID  VÄLLNING:

1.  SIT  ELLER  STÅ  INTE  PÅ  DETTA  FÖREMÅL.

6.  Produktens  egenskaper  gäller  för  korrekt  och  fullständigt  monterade

-  2  -
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1310*40*910

Modell

1385*70*230

ZDM-091122

Cirka  9,95

1310*40*1800  2210*40*2000

Förpackningsstorlek

Cirka  10.15

Förpackningsstorlek

Produkt

Bruttovikt

ZDM-22

2350*70*260

Cirka  18.55

Produkt

1310*40*1660

Modell

(LxBxH)(mm)

Cirka  8,95 Cirka  10.65

(LxBxH)(mm)

(LxBxH)(mm)

ZDM-15167

1690*70*240

Cirka  11.65

Cirka  17.05

(kg)

Cirka  16.05

Cirka  10.75

ZDM-166122

1385*70*260

2210*40*2280

Cirka  17.55

ZDM-18122

(kg)

Mått

(LxBxH)(mm)

ZDM-2228

1610*40*1670

1385*70*260 2350*70*260

Nettovikt  (kg)

Cirka  9.75

Mått

Cirka  11.15
Bruttovikt

Nettovikt  (kg)

TEKNISKA  SPECIFIKATIONER

-  3  -
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PAKETETS  INNEHÅLL
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MONTERINGSSEG

Steg  3:  Dra  teleskopdörren  på  plats  och  ta  bort  väggen

självgängande  skruvar  (Serie  D  i  reservdelslistan).

Obs!  Produktbilder  visas  endast  i  visningssyfte  och  kan  eventuellt

beslag  (serie  C  i  tillbehörslistan,  placerad  vertikalt,  se

vid  hantering  av  grind.

Steg  2:  Placera  expansionsskruvarna  av  plast  (Serial  E  i  reservdelslistan)

väggbeslag  på  väggen.

Varning:  Håll  händer  och  fingrar  borta  från  rörliga  diamanter

i  perforerat  läge,  håll  dörren  på  plats  och  fixera  den  med

placera  dem  i  en  förnuftig  position  och  gör  hålen  igen,  Placera

Steg  1:  Packa  upp  produkten  och  ta  ut  den.  Placera  den  infällbara

dörren  i  det  läge  där  den  behöver  användas.  Öppna  gångjärnen,  placera  dem  

i  den  faktiska  positionen  på  väggen  och  slå  hålen.

expansionsskruvarna  (serie  B  i  reservdelslistan)  i  hålen  för  att  fixera

reservdelslistan  för  placering).

inte  vara  representativt  för  slutprodukten.

Använder  Step

Steg  4:  Fäst  klämmorna  på  sidostolparna  på  väggfästena  och
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